ABANDONED MINE LANDS

All the states with regulatory primacy are also expected to have approved
Abandoned Mine Land (AML) reclamation programs. Present efforts are
being made to have the regulatory and AML programs processed simultan-
eously to minimize delays in the states’ starting these projects. Of the four
state AML programs which have been approved, three were approved during
FY 1981. Six state programs were approved contingent upon state primacy.

During the fiscal year, the approximately $22.5 million actually spent in-
cluded almost $8 million in the Small Operator Assistance (SOAP) category, a
little over $5.5 in the Rural Abandoned Mine Program (RAMP) section, and
almost $9 million for federal construction projects or cooperative agreements
with the states. During the same time period, state assistance programs added
$4.6 million to the AML fund for abandoned mine reclamation activities,
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AML Program Status
(as of Sept. 30, 1981)

APPROVED PROGRAMS

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
COLORADO
GEORGIA
ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
MARYLAND
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEW MEXICO
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
PENNSYLVANIA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WYOMING
CROW TRIBE
HOPI TRIBE
NAVAJO TRIBE

TOTAL

34

SUBMITTED
PROGRAM OR
WORK PLAN

SUBMISSION
PENDING

NO
SUBMISSION

APPROVED

SRS RI
4"3"5‘-:9'4-‘3"-5-‘5“:'3‘@5;3

LRSS,
e
S S e

SRR
e e

10

11

8
2

i

%
5

s

e S
e




STATE

PLAN
PREPARATION

FIRST ANNUAL

SUBMISSION
OF PROJECTS

PROGRAM GRANTS

ALABAMA

176,300

300,104

3,977,002%**

ALASKA

ARKANSAS

60,000

100,137

COLORADO

688,764

447,693

GEORGIA

ILLINOIS

130,000

951,754

INDIANA

107,740*

650,458

IOWA

25,000

KANSAS

28,800

KENTUCKY

569,617

481,560

14,466 ,689***

MARYLAND

70,794

MISSOURI

84,085

253,524

MONTANA

220,047

273,926

NEW MEXICO

227,905

222,492

438,715%**

NORTH DAKOTA

250,801

470,963

OHIO

341,300

755,830

OKLAHOMA

74,650

205,598

PENNSYLVANIA

259,820%*

TENNESSEE

146,491

TEXAS

81,980

63,446

51,800***

UTAH

VIRGINIA

203,081

1,443,927

7,689,005%**

WASHINGTON

WEST VIRGINIA

413,479

1,397,635

4,339,360

WYOMING

1,297,882

388,782

CROW

181,749

296,101

HOPI

205,149

NAVAJO

259,722%

TOTAL **

*FY 1981

**CUMULATIVE TOTAL
***PENDING

6,034,362

8,500,798

31,236,497

State And Indian

Program Assistance
(in dollars)




AML Fund Status

(in dollars)
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AML
STATE COLFLEEE:STED :EN)E\QEE%?%RNEE EF?C“)AJPECTS
(FY 1981) (FY 1981) (FY 1981
ALABAMA 5,869,622 Q 272,000
ALASKA 291,255 14,856 0
ARIZONA 0 0 a
ARKANSAS 83,453 aQ 252,000
COLORADO 5,844,958 0 a
GEORGIA 598 0 a
ILLINOIS 11,568,366 104,774 316,000
INDIANA 9,073,410 10,000 119,000
1owA 200,085 63,405 334,000
KANSAS 304,488 75,400 117,000
KENTUCKY 34,522,145 1,249,888 644,000
MARYLAND 1,166,852 a 119,000
MISSOURI 1,674,041 0 200,000
MONTANA 10,238,215 0 Q
NEW MEXICO 3,853,395 0 0
NORTH DAKOTA 1,768,892 0 147,000
OHIO 9,718,462 29,500 786,000
OKLAHOMA 1,796,348 13,925 194,000
PENNSYLVANIA 21,028,767 0 1,025,000
TENNESSEE 2,347,349 Q 23,000
TEXAS 3,259,780 i} 165,000
UTAH 1,952,695 0 Q
VIRGINIA 6,651,811 172,033 a
WASHINGTON 1,638,357 22,891 a
WEST VIRGINIA 18,583,319 228,583 622,000
WYOMING 33,888,537 0 267,000
CROW TRIBE 1,202,075 11,278 a
HOPI  TRIBE 456,176 ] a
NAVAJO TRIBE 6,794,918 ] 0
OTHER STATES
TOTAL 195,778,383 2,839,600 * 5,602,000
* Includes funding to other states without FY 1981 coal production.




INTERIOR
PROJECTS
(FY 1981)

SOAP
EXPENDi-
TURES
(FY 1981)

FY 1981

STATE
ALLOCATION

TOTAL
REVENUES
COLLECTED
(FY 78-81)

STATE

179,000
0
380,000
3,000
39,000
0
226,000
38,000
0
1,135,000
928,000
0
0
89,000
95,000
22,000
166,000
0
6,889,000
212,000
8,000
0
353,000
13,000
1,548,000
79,000
0
0
0
32,000
12,550,000

335,000
60,000
300,000
0

0

0

0
200,000
144,000
0
100,000
0

0
0

240,000
766,000
0
0
609,000
0

4,000,000
0

0
0
0

0
6,764,000

2,934,811
145,627

0

41,726
2,922,479
299
5,784,183
4,536,705
100,042
152,244
17,261,072
583,426
837,020
5,119,109
1,926,697
844,446
4,859,231
898,174
10,514,383
1,173,674
1,629,890
976,347
3,325,905
819,178
9,291,659
16,944,268
601,037
228,088
3,397,459
0
97,889,191

20,826,209
989,628
0
364,630
17,831,943
23,415
48,283,052
33,424,170
654,577
1,247,482
120,728,001
3,288,224
7,091,480
33,826,995
8,769,719
5,582,189
41,022,602
6,611,395
78,905,484
8,455,521
9,354,614
6,133,241
23,715,021
6,360,368
69,084,331
99,551,338
4,984,954
1,680,285
22,840,739
0

681,631,620

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
COLORADO
GEORGIA
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
MARYLAND
MISSOURI

MONTANA
NEW MEXICO

NORTH DAKOTA

OHIO
OKLAHOMA

PENNSYLVANIA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WYOMING
CROW TRIBE
HOP! TRIBE
NAVAJO TRIBE
OTHER STATES
TOTAL

MILLIONS OF DOLLARS
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Inferior Department
Projects

(Cormpleted Or Under
Contract In FY 1981)

30 40

MILLIONS OF DOLLARS
20

10

78 79 80

FY 1978 - 1981 INTERIOR
PROJECTS APPROPRIATIONS

:

STATE

HIGH PRIORITY

EMERGENCY

NO.

DOLLAR AMOUNT

DOLLAR AMOUNT

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
GEORGIA
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
MARYLAND
MISSOURI
MONTANA

NEW MEXICO
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
PENNSYLVANIA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WYOMING
CROW TRIBE
HOPI TRIBE
NAVAJO TRIBE
TOTAL

38

10

15

25

50

15

11

888,153

2,224,828
19,870

994,236
10,323,777

119,262
4,243,000
437,889
258,620
887,568
6,781,316
134,460
16,442,207
3,703,879

767,400

4,492,102

27,487

7,519,575
483,458

60,749,087

10

12

43

25

20,966

380,000

11,000
31,858

44 515

203,887
17,801

667,246
973,503

42,865
113,780

235,721

7,598,859
13,938

322,861
5,975
2,303,097
14,200

13,002,072




FISCAL YEAR 1981 CUMULATIVE TO DATE Rural Abandoned

STATES (FY 1978 - 81)
NUMBER| ACRES | DOLLARS |NUMBER| ACRES | DOLLARS Mine Progr(]m

ALABAMA 14 85 272,223 30 352 1,401,434 PijeCTS
ARKANSAS 29 252,111 6 84 752,400
ILLINOIS 18 315,954 39 497,880
INDIANA 111,870 406,738
IOWA 334,188 1,870,619
KANSAS 116,782 116,782

KENTUCKY 643,710 1,877,021

MARYLAND 118,964 593,964

MISSOURI 199,972 775,847
MONTANA 0 0
NORTH DAKOTA 147,434 204,816
CHIC 785,876 2,782,253
OKLAHOMA 193,864 646,852
PENNSYLVANIA 1,024 948 4,325,658
SOUTH DAKOTA 50,762 195,610

TENNESSEE 23,200 263,489

15

TEXAS 164,666 869,829
VIRGINIA 0 0

WEST VIRGINIA 621,823 1,338,887

10

WYOMING 267,120 1,441,426

MILLIONS OF DOLLARS

5,654,467 20,361,505

78 79 80 81

FY 1978 - 1981 RAMP
APPROPRIATIONS
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